acre over one (1) acre." 

All proposed, new ordinance text has been highlighted and is depicted boldly…
Text that is stricken is proposed to be removed or replaced. 

RE:  REQUIREMENTS FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES 

b) Lots that are greater than or equal to twenty-five thousand square feet 
(25,000 sq. ft.) but less than one (1) acre in size: the total square footage 
devoted to accessory structures on the lot shall not exceed one-thousand 
five-hundred square feet (1,500 sq. ft.). 

c) Lots that are greater than or equal to ten thousand square feet (10,000 
sq. ft.) but less than twenty-five thousand (25,000 sq. ft.) square feet: the 
total square footage devoted to accessory structures on the lot shall not 
exceed one-thousand square feet (1,000 sq. ft.). 

d) For all other existing pre-existing, non-conforming ER, R-1, or R-2 lots 
of record, lots with less than ten thousand (10,000 sq. ft.) square feet: 
the total square footage devoted to accessory structures on the lot shall 
not exceed seven hundred and fifty (750 sq. ft.) square feet.   

1. One thousand (1,000 sq. ft.) square feet in area if the lot size is greater than 
twenty-five thousand (25,000 sq. ft.) square feet.  If the lot area is less than 
twenty-five thousand (25,000 sq. ft.) square feet the accessory building shall not 
exceed nine hundred (900 sq. ft.) square feet in area. 

2. In an “R-2” residential zone no accessory building shall exceed seven-hundred 
fifty (750 sq. ft.) square feet in area. 

3. No residential storage shed shall exceed one hundred twenty (120 sq.